
MTH 132

MTH 132 Policies

You can find all necessary information regarding course schedule, grading, uniform exams, holidays, impor-
tant dates, etc... on the MTH 132 webpage:
https://math.msu.edu/classes/mth 132/

Instructor
Yingda Cheng
Office: Wells Hall D316
Office hours: MW: 2:00 PM - 3:30 PM
Office Phone: (517) 353-4671
Email: ycheng@msu.edu

Recommended Textbook
Calculus by James Stewart.

Calculator
No calculator are required or allowed in this class.

Homework
Homework problems will be done online using WeBWork.

Quizzes
About 10 min quizzes will be given in class on most Fridays. There will be a total of 12 quizzes and each
quiz will be 10 points. The lowest two quiz scores will be dropped.

Exams
There will be two mid-term exams and one final during the semester. Exam locations, dates and other
related information will be announced under the Uniform Exams section.

You can find our tentative course schedule on the next page:
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MTH 132

Date Weekday In-Class	Topic In	Class	Self	Quiz	
Points

Quiz	#

8/30/17 Wednesday Welcome/1.4
9/1/17 Friday 1.5
9/4/17 Monday x
9/6/17 Wednesday 1.6
9/8/17 Friday 1.7 10
9/11/17 Monday 1.8
9/13/17 Wednesday 2.1
9/15/17 Friday 2.2 10
9/18/17 Monday 2.3
9/20/17 Wednesday 2.4
9/22/17 Friday 2.4/5 10
9/25/17 Monday 2.5
9/27/17 Wednesday 2.7
9/29/17 Friday 2.6 10
10/2/17 Monday 2.8
10/4/17 Wednesday 2.8
10/6/17 Friday Review 10
10/9/17 Monday Review Exam1
10/11/17 Wednesday 2.9
10/13/17 Friday 3.1
10/16/17 Monday 3.2
10/18/17 Wednesday 3.3
10/20/17 Friday 3.3 10
10/23/17 Monday 3.4
10/25/17 Wednesday 3.5
10/27/17 Friday 3.5 10
10/30/17 Monday 3.7
11/1/17 Wednesday 3.7
11/3/17 Friday 3.8 10
11/6/17 Monday 3.9+supp
11/8/17 Wednesday 4.1
11/10/17 Friday Appen	E 10
11/13/17 Monday 4.2
11/15/17 Wednesday 4.3
11/17/17 Friday Review 10
11/20/17 Monday Review Exam2
11/22/17 Wednesday 4.4
11/24/17 Friday x
11/27/17 Monday 5.5
11/29/17 Wednesday 4.5
12/1/17 Friday 4.5 10
12/4/17 Monday 5.1
12/6/17 Wednesday Review
12/8/17 Friday Review 10

Tentative	Weekly	Schedule

Quiz	12

Quiz	2

Quiz	3

Quiz	4

Quiz	5

Quiz	11

Quiz	7

Quiz	8

Quiz	9

Quiz	10

Quiz	1

Quiz	6
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